Sarno | 30.08-02.09.2012

CIK-FIA World Cup for KZ2

KZ2

Qualifying Practice Series 1 (QPS1)

Nat Driver

: Verstappen, Max
él_l Lennox-Lamb, Jordon
él_l Weber, Morgan
g: Fasberg, Andreas
él_l Bizalion, Charly
él_l Lundberg, Douglas
m Gyr, Kevin

él_l Mollo, Ciro

g: Christensen, Michael E.

él_l Gnudi, Nicola

E- Albrecht, Wolfgang Tobias

: Davies, Dylan
él_l Loddo, Mattia
a_l Poncelet, Julien
él_l Saunders, Jonathan
X N pavid, Paul

él_l Kurakin, Vladislav
él_l Costantini, Sirio
<l [ Nardilli, Davide
él_l Rovera, Alessio
él_l Latella, Daniele
g: Tornqvist, Morgan
: Geerts, Roy

Nat Equipment

CRG/TM / Vega

CRG / Maxter / Vega

CRG / Maxter / Vega
Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
Lenzokart / TM / Vega
CKR /TM / Vega

Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
CRG /TM / Vega

Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
CKR /TM / Vega

Birel / TM / Vega

= PCR/TM / Vega

S B crG/T™/ Vega

S N ARTGP/TM/ Vega

S B crG/ ™™/ Vega

a_. Tony Kart / TM / Vega
5 Jesolo / TM / Vega
él_l Praga /TM / Vega

S B crG/T™/ Vega

él_l BRM / Maxter / Vega

S B crG/T™/ Vega

g: Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega

O
S PCR/TM / Vega

[NSs=Er= =l

Giambo, (V. Giambattista) || ] Giambo, (V. Giambattista) <l [l kaliKart / CRS / Vega

Results
Rnk  No. Entrant
1 124 | CRG Holland
2 109 CRG SpA
3 142 | CRG SpA
4 105 Ward Racing
5 157 | Luxor Racing Team
6 123 CKR
7 121 | Gyr, Kevin
8 191 Giambo, (V. Giambattista)
9 106 | Ward Racing
10 172 CKR
11 170 | Solgat Motorsport
12 | 104 AVGRacing
13 | 190 | Loddo, Mattia
14 138 ART Grand Prix
15 | 206 Saunders, Jonathan
16 149 David, Paul
17 | 171 Jesolo Race
18 131 | Costantini, Sirio
19 | 198 | Nardilli, Davide
20 182 BRM Racing
21 189 | Giambo, (V. Giambattista)
22 178 Térnqvist, Morgan
23 | 119 AVG Racing
24 | 197
Not Classified
147 | GP Racing

Start Time : 31/08/2012 - 14:14:59

Weather : Sunny

Air : 34°C

EI—I Andersen, Michael Bo

Track : Dry
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Sector 1
29.227
29.490
29.513
29.443
29.494
29.523
29.569
45.369
29.398
29.643
29.779
29.641
29.610
29.685
29.763
29.708
29.792
29.828
29.812
29.866
29.912
29.909
29.863
31.561

Best Lap : No.124 Verstappen, Max

WORLD CUP

FOR KZ2

Document 25

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Sector 2
15.631
15.649
15.678
15.714
15.673
15.767
15.793

15.766
15.738
15.729
15.830
15.866
15.817
15.787
15.753
15.856
15.865
15.897
15.890
15.884
15.855
16.045
16.720

RACING FUEL

Sector 3
13.903
13.924
13.878
13.975
13.971
13.971
13.933
13.959
14.149
14.011
13.932
14.029
14.025
14.037
14.040
14.136
14.046
14.019
14.074
14.033
14.099
14.171

Time
58.761
59.063
59.069
59.132
59.138
59.261
59.295
59.305
59.313
59.392
59.440
59.500
59.501
59.539
59.590
59.597
59.694
59.712
59.783
59.789
59.895
59.935

14.146 1:00.054
14.861 1:03.142

No Time

Gap Laps dB

5 106.5
0302 5 106.0
0308 5 106.0
0371 5 106.5
0377 5 107.0
0.500 5 107.5
0534 5 105.0
0.544 6 105.5
0.552| 5 105.0
0631 5 104.5
0679 5 104.5
0739 5 103.5
0.740 5 106.0
0778 5 106.5
0829 5 105.5
0836 5 108.0
0933 6 106.5
0951 5 105.5
1.022) 5 105.0
1.028 5 104.5
1134 4 105.5
1174 6 105.5
1293 6 106.0
4381 4 107.0

58.761 102.98 Kph
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Qualifying Practice Series 1 (QPS1)
KZZ . For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Best Sectors Analysis

S1 S2 S3 Ideal Lap Times
Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Driver Nat Ideal Lap Best Lap Diff.
1124 29.227 1124 15.568 1] 142 13.865 1 124  Verstappen, Max : 58.698 58.761 0.063
2 | 106 29.364 2 109 15.649 2 124 13.903 2 109  Lennox-Lamb, Jordon ; : 58.986 59.063 0.077
3 | 109 29.413 3 | 157 15.673 3 | 106 13.918 3 106  Christensen, Michael E. %: 59.048 59.313 0.265
4 | 105 29.443 4 142 15.678 4 109 13.924 4 142  Weber, Morgan ﬂ_l 59.056 59.069 0.013
5 | 157 29.494 5 | 105 15.714 5 170 13.932 5 105  Fasberg, Andreas %: 59.126 59.132 0.006
6 142 29.513 6 170 15.729 5 123 13.932 6 157  Bizalion, Charly ﬂ_l 59.138 59.138
7 1123 29.523 7 172 15.738 7 121 13.933 7 123  Lundberg, Douglas g: 59.210 59.261 0.051
8 121 29.569 7 149 15.738 8 191 13.959 8 121  Gyr, Kevin 59.278 59.295 0.017
9 | 138 29.583 9 123 15.755 9 | 105 13.969 9 138  Poncelet, Julien m 59.369 59.539 0.170
10 190 29.610 10 106 15.766 10 157 13.971 10 172 Gnudi, Nicola EI_I 59.392 59.392
11 | 104 29.641 1 121 15.776 10 138 13.971 11 170  Albrecht, Wolfgang Tobias 2 59.413 59.440 0.027
12 172 29.643 12 206 15.783 12 182 13.989 12 104 Davies, Dylan : 59.500 59.500
13 | 149 29.708 13 | 138 15.815 13 1 172 14.011 13 190 | Loddo, Mattia él_l 59.501 59.501
14 131 29.715 14 104 15.830 14 131 14.019 14 149  David, Paul ﬂ_l 59.549 59.597 0.048
15 | 170 29.752 15 | 131 15.838 15 1 190 14.025 15 131  Costantini, Sirio él_l 59.572 59.712 0.140
16 206 29.763 16 178 15.848 16 104 14.029 16 206  Saunders, Jonathan EI_I 59.586 59.590 0.004
17 171 29.765 17 1 171 15.856 17 171 14.034 17 171  Kurakin, Vladislav E™ 59.655 59.694 0.039
18 178 29.777 18 182 15.863 18 206 14.040 18 182  Rovera, Alessio EI_I 59.696 59.789 0.093
19 | 198 29.788 19 | 198 15.865 19 | 198 14.074 19 198 | Nardilli, Davide él_l 59.727 59.783 0.056
20 182 29.844 20 190 15.866 20 189 14.099 20 178  Tornqvist, Morgan g: 59.796 59.935 0.139
21 | 119 29.863 21| 189 15.869 21 | 149 14.103 21 189 | Latella, Daniele él_l 59.880 59.895 0.015
22 189 29.912 22 119 16.013 22 119 14.135 22 119  Geerts, Roy : 1:00.011  1:00.054 0.043
23 | 197 31.561 23 | 197 16.720 23 | 178 14.171 23 197  Giambo, (V. Giambattista) él_l 1:03.142  1:03.142
24 | 191 45.369 24 197 14.861
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CIK-FIA World Cup for KZ2

Qualifying Practice Series 1 (QPS1)
Lap Time Analysis

KZ2

CIK KARTING

WORLD CUP

FOR KZ2

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Laps Spd 1 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Spd 2 Lap Time Laps Spd 1 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Spd 2 Lap Time
_ 3 | 1410 29.227 15.631 13.903 [T 58.761
N°'11°4 Dlas‘ge;' Dylan 76051 Lo oal TETTRTTY 00157 VI 142.0 29.247 15.568 13.987 104.8 58.802
: : : : : e 5 1416 29.304 15.575 ERL] 105.5 58.867
2 1394 29.846 15.911 14.372 [JICEE 1:00.129
3 1421 29.690 15.860 14.038 1033 59.588  No.131 Costantini, Sirio
/I 1423 29.901 15.967 14264 103.0 1:00.132 1| 1372 30.101 15.966 14173 103.7 1:00.240
Ol 1423 | 29.641) 15.830 14.029 JEVERE  59.500) 2 | 1374 29.828 15.865 14.019| 104.7 59.712
3 1382 29.896 15.838 14.093 103.4 59.827
N°'11°5 Ff;g‘;g' A"dregz e Lo o8 YEYTIRTYT e I 1393 29.793 15.883 14.159 103.8 59.835
: : : : : e 5 1389 29.715 15.847 14151 104.0 59.713
2 1385 29.821 15.817 14.089 105.7 59.727
3 1404 29.581 15.811 13.969 [ETCE 59361  No.138 Poncelet, Julien
4 | 1415 29.540 15.736 14.063 105.6 59.339 1 | 1030 36.466 19.764 14297 R 1:10.527
O 1422 | 29443] 15714 XV 105.8 59.132 2 1400 29.677 15.903 13.971 [N 59.551
_ _ ORI 29583  15.815 14250 1025 59.648
N°'11°6 Clho";;ense"’ M;CShZZ'lE' ro.0L7 YIRS 116,932 VA 141.2 29.630 15.947 14.011 103.6 59.588
: : : : : e 5 | 1405 29.685 15.817 14037 1036 [IEEY
2 1377 29.793 15.847 13.918| 106.3 59.558
3 1412 29.520 16.144 14012 106.3 59.676  No.142 Weber, Morgan
s wo B o 14106 105.1 59.448 1 1366 29.925 15.864 13944 105.1 59.733
B 143.4 29.398 15.766 14149 103.6 59.313 2 1383 29.562 15.698 13.865 [T 59.125
3 104 [JEEH 15.678 13.878 RO 59.069
N°'11°9 L:;‘;‘Z"'Lamb' 12";‘;‘;: 6 o BT <5459 VI 144.1 29.562 15.837 14.166 104.1 59.565
: : : : : : 5 1385 29572 15.743 13.956 104.6 59.271
P 1416 | 29.413] 15.744 14.046  104.7 59.203
3 1387 29.490 15.649 ey 1037 [BYEE  no.149 David, Paul
4 | 1389 29.565 15.791 14.055 103.9 59.411 1 | 1376 30.263 16.094 14350 105.0 1:00.707
5 1385 29.513 15.737 13.958 104.3 59.208 2 1396 29.841 15.966 14.103| 105.4 59.910
3 1400 29.708 15.753 14136 104.5 59.597
N°'1119 G';;r;s' Roy s0567 ssis o] 1 123 885 + Y 29.734 15.738 14241 104.6 59.713
: : : : : e 5 | 1402 29.748 15.826 14210 104.4 59.784
2 1344 30,572 16.329 14274 1017 1:01.175
3 1366 30.159 16.065 14209 IEE 1:00.433  No.157 Bizalion, Charly
4 | 1383 30.245 16.013 IPRE 1020 1:00.393 1 | 1383 30511 15.992 14506 104.0 1:01.009
3 1392 29.924 16.176 14.496  100.6 1:00.596 2 1430 29.957 15.854 13.999 ECEE 59.810
B 1392 29.863 16.045 14146 1023 1:00.054 3 1430 29.583 15.790 14129 105.6 59.502
' PR 1437 31.070 16.507 14209 1043 1:01.786
No.121 Gyr, Kevin 5 | 1428 29.494 15.673 13.971 TR 59.138
1| 1392 30.257 16.826 14264 105.1 1:01.347
2 1398 29.844 15.948 14.042 IR 59.834  No.170 Albrecht, Wolfgang Tobias
O 1411 | 29.569 [EEERAE 13.933 EUEEM  59.295) 1 1339 31.031 16.803 14.478 1033 1:02.312
4 | 1404 29.734 15.776 14.035 104.9 59.545 2 1339 45.822 13.978 103.7 59.779
5 | 1404 29.613 15.785 14.046  104.6 59.444 3 1366 29.830 15.774 13.999 JECER) 59.603
23 Lundh | 4 | 1355 29.752 15.745 14.013 103.4 59.510
Ho-125 Lanchere, Dougles | 15729 13.93] | 59.440
B 136.7 29.779 15.729 13.932| 103.9 59.440
1 69.7 54.678 25.450 22.898] 63.0 1:43.026 [ 1367 | 1039 |
2 92.6 40.352 16.931 14.095 E LN 1:11.378 No.171 Kurakin, Vladislav
3 1384 29575 15.755 13.932 K 59.262 1 755 46.733 19.433 15.534] 99.3 1:21.700
PO 1389 | 29523 |ECRLY 13971 104.0 59.261 2 1342 30525 16.031 14324 1035 1:00.880
3 1339 29.552 15.853 14.040 1035 59.445 3 1381 29.878 15.924 14.100 [JECERS 59.902
4 | 1365 29.765 15.953 14.034 K 59.752
N°'1124 "g;t:p”e"' M;’; s 58 s 1oas — 5 | 1381 29.792 15.856 14.046] 102.4 59.694
: : : : : : B 1339 29.835 15.901 14.041 103.1 59.777
2 1402 29.395 15.627 13.932 104.7 58.954
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Qualifying Practice Series 1 (QPS1)
KZZ For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Time Analysis

Laps Spd 1 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Spd 2 Lap Time Laps Spd 1 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Spd 2 Lap Time
o 4 29.877 15.963 14140 102.8 59.980
No.172_Gnudi, Nicola 5 | 1386 29.934 15.969 14.164 103.2 1:00.067
1 98.0 38.706 17.868 14.333] 1035 1:10.907
2 138.6 29.834 15.826 14.041 103.6 59.701 No.206 Saunders, Jonathan
3 | 1395 29.669 15.755 14.028| 101.7 59.452 1366 30.176 15.901 14.060| 104.0 1:00.137
4 1402 30.120 16.859 14056 1040  1:01.035 15.787 1040 B
5

138.5 30.460 16.514 14.214 EULE] 1:01.188

1
2

| 1411 | 20643]  15.738]  14.011] 1045 |  59.392 [EEEERMEEETP! 31.934 15.848 14075 103.9 1:01.857
4
5 | 1382 20760 [ BREE 14091 1038 59.643

No.178 Toérnqvist, Morgan

1 1333 30.702 16.415 15361 995 1:02.478
2 1372 30.544 16.107 14354 1036  1:01.005
3 1372 29.858 15.922 14.244 1:00.024
4 1376 29.883 14223 103.4 59.954
5 29.909 15.855 [ A 040 [EXE
6 1378 15.998 14243 1041  1:00.018

No.182 Rovera, Alessio

136.5 30.288 16.371 14.254 103.4 1:00.913
140.3 29.938 15.964 14.163 gEliER] 1:00.065

143.1 29.844 15.964 14.034| 103.1 59.842
136.4 29.866 15.890 14.033 103.6 59.789
135.5 30.141 15.863 13.989 EIER) 59.993

No.189 Latella, Daniele

v A W N R

1 13838 30.126 15.967 14,119 1:00.212
3 1405 2003 BT 1420 1039 1:00.108
4 1394 29.916 15.923 14195 1039  1:00.034
No0.190 Loddo, Mattia
1 13538 29.933 15.989 14.096 1:00.018
2 1378 29.667 15.938 14137 103.4 59.742
3 1377 29.887 15.937 14216 1035  1:00.040
4 1080 35.973 18.758 14410 1040  1:09.141

No.191 Mollo, Ciro

1 1220 49.249 14587 1014 1:03.802
2 1282 46.825 14.270 1:01.063
3 1351 45.613 13.982 1033 59.570
4 1354 45.813 14.045 1034 59.832
5 1372 45.493 14.005 1033 59.479

No.197 Giambo, (V. Giambattista)

1| 757 50.988 18.081 15423 97.8 1:24.492
2 1260 33.021 16.836 14937 [ EER] 104794
4 31611 16.752 15023 96.1 1:03.386

No.198 Nardilli, Davide
1 135.9 30.276 16.014 14.098 103.0 1:00.388

2 138.8 29.788 15.865 14.160 101.1 59.813
3 138.6 29.812 15.897 14.074| 103.3 59.783
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